0003815 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 100332395581 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) 07/28/19--01001--015 ++87.50 PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) 19 JUL 25 Certified Copies \_\_\_\_\_ Certificates of Status \_\_\_\_ Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 태 나: 38 6 JUL 25 W19-68261 P.C. Office Use Only 00 :01 177

K. SALY AUG 1 9 2019 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

1 .

**.** .

REFERENCE : 858906 4310082

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ CHECK PROVIDED

- ORDER DATE : July 24, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 3:27 PM
- ORDER NO. : 858906-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4310082

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C.

XXXX\_ QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

- \_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 26, 2019

CSC / ROXANNE TURNER

RESUBMIT Please give original

submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C. Ref. Number: W19000068261

We have received your document for CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law does not provide for the recognition of a foreign professional corporation. An acceptable corporate suffix will need to be added to your entity name for this Department to accept and file your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 519A00015275

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

## COVER LETTER

,

.

### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

# SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

.

· • •

.

. .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Bernadette	D. Luca				
	Nam	e of Person			
Carella, E	Byrne, Cecchi, Olste	ein, Brody & Agnello,	, P.C.		
	Firm/	Company	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
5 Becker f	Farm Road				
	A	ddress			
Roseland,	N J 07068				
	City/Sta	ite and Zip code	· <u>-</u>		
bluca@care	ellabyrne.com				
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report r	iotification)		
For further information Bernadette D. Lu	concerning this matter, ple		563		
Name of Perso					
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

# IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCH	I, OLST	EIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.	С.	
(Enter name of	<pre>corporation; must include "INCORPOR Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")</pre>	ATED," "	COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"		-
inc., co.,	corp, me, co, or corp.)				
CARELLA	BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN,	BRODY &	AGNELLO, P.A., INC.		
(If name unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporat	e name ado	pied for the purpose of transacting but	siness in Florida)	-
2. <u>New</u>		3	22=2045935		
(State or coun	try under the law of which it is incorpora	atcd)	(FEI number, if applica	ble)	-
4. 10/	30/1974	5	Perpetual		
(Da	te of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)	-
6. 8/1	/2019				
	(Date first transacted bu:	siness in Fl	orida, if prior to registration)		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 &	2 607.1502,	F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
711	<u>7 NE 1st Avenue, Miami, Fl</u>	33132			
E I	Rooken Form Bood Docales	(Principal o	office address)		
	Becker Farm Road, Roseland	I, NU U/	068		معد این است
	(Curren	t mailing a	ddress, if different)		
				; -	N UI
8. Name and stre	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agen	t: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		- 
Name:	Corporation Service Company		_	• • • • • •	00 :01 HY
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		-		00
	Tallahassee		3230i _ , Florida	-	
	(City)		(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11.	Names	and	business	addresses	of	officers	and/or	directors:
-----	-------	-----	----------	-----------	----	----------	--------	------------

•

•

.

		F/C - 5
A. DIRECTORS	ss addresses of officers and/or directors:	19 JUL 25 AH 10: 02
Chairman:	Charles C. Carella	TALL AND CONTRACTOR
	5 Becker Farm Road	
	Roseland, N_J_07068	
Vice Chairman:	Charles M. Carolla	
Address:	E Rookon From Dood	
	Roseland, NJ 07068	
Director:		
Director:		
_		
B. OFFICERS		
President:	John M. Agnello	
	5 Becker Farm Road	
	Roseland, NJ 07068	
Vice President:	James F. Cecchi	
Address:	5 Becker Farm Road	
	Rosëland, NJ 07068	
Secretary:	Charles C. Carella	
Address:		
Freasurer:	Charles C Carella	
Address:	5 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, NJ 07068	
NOTE: If necessary, yo	u may attach an addendum to the application listing additional	officers and/or directors.
12ahar	Lisito. Carilly. Signature of Director or Officer	

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Charles C Carella, Chairman Secretary/Treasurer 13.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

, 1

CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO, P.C. 0000000522

*I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Professional Corporation was registered by this office on October 30, 1974.* 

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

CHARLES C. CARELLA 5 BECKER FARM RD ROSELAND, NJ 07068



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 25th day of July, 2019 1 JUL 25 AH 10: 00

4 A Mum

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Number : 6099284700 Ferify this certificate online at

https://wwwl.state.ny.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp